
2ND AMENDMENT TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT 

This 2nd Amendment to the Lease Agreement ("Amendment") is made as of March 1, 
2024 (The "Effective Date") between Village of Rantoul, herein referred to as "Landlord" 
and Champaign County Regional Planning Commission., herein referred to as "Tenant". 

A. Landlord and Tenant entered into a Lease Agreement dated March 1, 2022 {the 
"Original Lease") for the premises located at 601 S. Century Boulevard, Bay 12, 
Rantoul, Illinois 61866 (the "Premises"). 

B. The Original Lease was amended by the First Amendment to the Lease Agreement 
dated as of March 1, 2024, (the Original Lease as so amended, the "Lease"). 

c. Landlord and Tenant desire to amend the lease as provided herein. 

D. Except as otherwise provided herein, words defined in the Original Lease shall 
· have the same meanings m tffis Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth, 
Landlord and Tenant agree as follows: 

l. Extension of Lease Term. The Lease Term, as described in the Lease as expiring 
on February 29, 2024, is hereby extended to February 28, 2025. 

2. Rent. The Rent for the period of the Lease Term beginning on March 1, 2024 
and ending February 28, 2025 means : 

Period Annual Rent Monthly Rent Installment 

March 1, 2024 - February $6,960.00 $580.00 
28,2025 

3. Extension Options. Tenant shall have the right to exercise one (1) option to extend 
the Term of this Amendment for a successive period of one (1) year. 

4. Execution of Amendment. This Amendment may be executed in several 
counterparts, and all so executed shall constitute one document, binding on all 
the parties hereto and shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of 
the parties hereto and their respective heirs, successors, assigns and legal 
representatives. For purposes of executing this Amendment, a document 
signed and transmitted by facsimile machine or scanned and sent by computer 
or any other electronic method (an "Electronic Document") is to be treated as 
an original document. The signature of any party on an Electronic Document, 
for purposes hereof, is to be considered an original signature, and the 
Electronic Document shall have the same binding effect as an original 
signature on an original document. 



5. Reaffirmation. Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, the parties 
hereby ratify and reaffirm the Lease. All other terms set forth in the Lease which 
are not changed or altered by the provisions of this Amendment shall remain in 
full force and effect. 

Champaign County Regional Planning Commission 

By: Dalitso Sulamoyo, Chief Executive Officer 

~ Signature:~~ 

STATE OF ..I.LL, Nb l $ ) -

Date: 2-14-2024 

eouNTYOF··CJ.ltlrrfA-l(gN -~-
ss. 

I, the un rsigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY 
CERTIFY, that L. l 1"S 0 ... -.. ifili~:fk\.Q'fQ . __ ·--------~ 
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, 
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he or she signed and delivered the said 
instrument as his or her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal, this ~klt:A 
Notary Public 

Village of Rantoul 

/J) . ~ ) 
By: L/)A~?,l--ej (=;;i /Y\t! \ 

DHORAH L Pffl1UK • 
Offlclal SHI 

1 NGWY Public · State of llllnols 

1 
#ll/ cammtsslol'I txp1re1 Mar 30. 2Dl!I I 

1 

) / .• 7 ' 
Signature: fJ;; tC1 .. JL~--- ·-cc£ 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN ) 

I, the undersigned, a notary in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, 
that CHARLES R. SMITH, personally known to me to be the President of the Board of Trustees of the 
Village of Rantoul, Illinois, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this 
day in person and severally acknowledge that as such President, they signed and delivered the said 
instrument of writing as President of said Village of Rantoul, and caused the seal of said Village to be 
affixed thereto, pursuant to the authority given by the Board of Trustees of said Village, as their free and 
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Village, for the uses and purposes therein set 
forth. 

GIVEN uncle, my hand and Notarial seal thi~ , 20.:l_~ 

r~:OFFICI&sEAI'7 ~ l TANA M. WARD j ~ 
i NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES S-1 ·2024 
,,_,.,,.,,.__,,,.._,.-.._#,,,,_~,_.,,,.,._,,,._,,.._,,..,,.,,_, 


